Minnesota law.
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of examiners which examined and registered or licensed him
to practice that branch or system of healing which he pursues;
and shall, at that time, for the purpose of making such regis-
tration, send to such secretary in writing signed by him his
name, the name of the place, and the address, at which he is
engaged in the practice of healing and pay to the secretary
each year a fee of not to exceed $3, the amount to be fixed by
the respective board of examiners. Any person who shall
change the address or place at which he practices healing dur-
ing the year shall forthwith notify such secretary in writing
of such change, giving such new address or place. The secre-
tary of each board of examiners shall keep a proper register
of all such persons and to each person so registering the proper
board shall issue a certificate for the current year, signed by
the president and the secretary and sealed with the seal of such
board, setting forth his name, the name of the place and the
address at which he is engaged in the practice of healing, and
the branch or system of healing by him pursued. Any person
not hereinafter excepted from the provisions of this chapter
lawfully entitled to engage in the practice of healing in this
state after the month of January in any year, and who shall
not be registered as provided in this section, shall, within 30
days after first so engaging in the practice of healing, register
with the proper examining board in the manner provided in
this chapter, pay to the secretary of such board the fee above
required, and receive from such board a certificate as above
prescribed for the balance of such year. Every person receiv-
ing a certificate, as herein provided, shall display the same in
a conspicuous place in the office or other corresponding place
:where he pursues the practice of healing.

All fees received by the secretary of any examining board
for registration required by this section shall be available to,
and may be used by, such board to defray the expenses of keep-
ing proper registers, furnishing the certificates herein provid-
ed for, employing inspectors for procuring evidence of any
violation of the laws administered thereby and aiding in the
enforcement of such laws, and for such other expenses as may
be necessarily paid or incurred in the exercise of its powers or
performance of its duties, as provided by law.

Approved April 6, 1955.

CHAPTER 366—S. F. No. 1146
An act relating to societies for prevention of cruelty;

amending Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section S4S.11.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 343.11, is

amended to read:
343.11 Acquisition of property, apropriations. Every

county society for the prevention of cruelty to children and
animals may acquire, by purchase, gift, grant, or devise, and
hold, use, or convey, real estate and personal property, and
lease, mortgage, sell, or use the same in any manner conducive
to its interest, to the same extent as natural persons. The coun-
ty board of any county, or the council of any city or village, in
which such societies exist, may, in its discretion, appropriate
for the maintenance and support of such societies in the trans-
action of the work for which they are organized, any sums of
money not otherwise appropriated, not exceeding $2,400 in
any one year; provided, that no part of the appropriation shall
be expended for the payment of the salary of any officer of
the society. In every county of this state having an area of over
5,000 square miles and a population of more than 150,000, such
sum of money that may be appropriated in any one year, shall
not exceed $4,000.

Approved April 6, 1955.

CHAPTER 367—S. F. No. 1147
[Not Coded]

An act relating to payment to physicians called by the
coroner to make autopsies in any county having an area of
over 5,000 square miles and a population of more than 150,000.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. St. Louis County, compensation of physi-
cians called to make autopsies. In any county in this state
having an area of over 5,000 square miles and a population of
more than 150,000, physicians called by the coroner to make
autopsies shall be allowed $35 per day and mileage at ten cents
per mile for necessary travel.

Approved April 6, 1955,

CHAPTER 368—S. F. No. 1148
[Not Coded]

An act relating to county boards bonding deputy sheriffs


